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EVALUATION CRITERIA
Evaluation	
22. The tender evaluation will be based on ‘MEAT’ (Most Economically 
 Advantageous Tender). The standard 70/30 price/quality ratio will be applied.

The quality aspect of the evaluation will be assessed on three key method statements. The areas to be assessed will be as follows:

 Understanding the design in meeting FA standards and programme.
 Resources & experience  - staff allocated in the delivery of the project
 Health and safety at the work
 Environmental considerations 
     
	Area
	Weighting

	Sample score
	Weighted score
	Max
	%l

	The extent to which the proposed design (site-specific method statement and operational approach) meets the Client’s requirements and FA standards. Bar chart program to be included. Awareness of potential problems. Suitability and quality of product information, test data and samples. 
	
2
	
3
	
6
	
10
	


	Contract resources/experience (provide CVs) and management structure for the team who will be dedicated to this contract.  Please provide details of your quality management systems and recording process.
	2
	3
	6
	10
	

	Please provide a construction phase Health and Safety plan tailored to this contract and a company health and safety policy.

	
1
	
3
	
3
	
5
	


	Environmental considerations to include but not be limited to:
proposed materials; surface water discharge and flow; fleet and deliveries etc.
	
1
	
3
	
3
	
5
	


	Total 
	
	
	18
	30
	30%








	Score
	Criterion for Method Statements  

	0
	Failed to submit a method statement or address the question in full

	1
	A detrimental answer - a limited answer with poor supporting evidence, which lacks clarity. 

	2
	Answer meets some, but not all of the method statement question. In part, lacks convincing evidence and understanding of the requirement. 

	3
	Acceptable answer to the method statement. Answer is comprehensible. 

	4
	Above acceptable - answer demonstrates real understanding and gives much more detail to the method statement. 

	5
	Excellent answer - gives real confidence that the statement provides much more in added value, which is realistic and achievable, and gives greater understanding than that of an acceptable response. 
















Price: Pricing is worth 70% of the overall marks and shall be scored on the basis that the cheapest Tenderer will score the highest. Other Tenderers will be scored in relation to how their price compares with the cheapest Tenderer. The following worked example is based on the price being weighted at 70% in the evaluation criteria:

	
	Bid A
	Bid B
	Bid C
	Bid D

	Cost
	£15,849
	£17,094
	£25,497
	£31,246

	
	
	
	
	

	Score
	70%
	64.9%
	43.5%
	35.5%

	
	
	
	
	



Bid A = £15,849 and is awarded the full 70%

Bid B is divided by Bid A e.g. £17,094 / £15,849 = 1.0785

The proportional score for Bid B is therefore 70 / 1.0785 = 64.9%
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